## The Dobson Association, Inc.

City Property Management Company 4645 E. Cotton Gin Loop Phoenix, AZ 85040

Office: (602) 437-4777 | Fax: (602) 437-4770

# **Board of Directors and Budget and Finance Joint Workshop**

October 2024

### Board of Directors and Budget and Finance Joint Workshop

Thursday, October 17, 2024 La Casita Grande Room 2719 S Reyes 5:30 PM



Prepared By: Steve Burns, CMCA, Community Manager

If you have any questions or if you are unable to attend the meeting, please contact me at (602) 437-4777, ext. 2271 or steve.burns@cityproperty.com.

### THE DOBSON ASSOCIATION, INC.

# BOARD OF DIRECTORS REPORTS Board of Directors and Budget and Finance Joint Workshop October 17, 2024

### **Table of Contents**

Meeting Agenda	 3
9 9	_

# The Dobson Association, Inc. Board of Directors and Budget and Finance Joint Workshop

October 17, 2024 La Casita Grande Room 2719 S Reyes 5:30 PM - 7:00 PM

### **AGENDA**

- I. Call Meeting to Order
- II. New Business
  - a) Budget Discussion
  - b) Fish Stocking Discussion
- III. Open Comments
- IV. Adjournment